FORM PTO-1595 RECORD OF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 5-10-99 PA	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ▼	NAM HAN DANIA HINA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA
	01039959 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAINTES E. GROVE	Name: TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	2338
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>3183-F AIRWAY AVENIYE</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>COSTA 1765A</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92626</u>
Execution Date: <u>APRIE 26, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is: <u>April 26, 1989</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/104673	
×1110101)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>JACK C. MUNRO</u>	
Internal Address: 54175 225	4000
internal Address. <u>29172 xx2</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	Disclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: AGOURA HILLS State: CA. ZIP: 91301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000105 29104673	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
VI FOIDU	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Ulla 3/6/99

REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0826

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, James E. Grove, of 4316 Marina City Drive #423CTN, Marina del Rey, California 90292 do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of my right, title and interest relating to U.S. Design Patent Application entitled SMOOTHLY CONTOURED CHAIR WITH CUSHIONS finally executed by me on April 2ζ , 1999 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, unto True Seating Concepts, Incorporated, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Deleware and having its principal place of business at 3183-F Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Marina del Rey, State of California, this 26 day of April, 1999.

Im

James E. Grove

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 05/10/1999